

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-056
Road Construction Improvements on Front Street for
Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. X-18

Awarded 3/22/22: WadeCon, LLC \$3,154,589.50
Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$3,154,589.50	270

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	FB Item No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	WadeConn, LLC	
						Unit Price	Total Price
A SITE PREPARATION							
1	PREP ROW	TxDOT 100	100 6002	STA	21	x	15000 = \$ 315,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	TxDOT 104	104 6017	SY	1420	x	10 = \$ 14,200.00
3	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	TxDOT 104	104 6021	LF	300	x	10 = \$ 3,000.00
4	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0"-10")	TxDOT 105	105 6046	SY	6870	x	5 = \$ 34,350.00
5	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	TxDOT 110	110 6001	CY	3000	x	20 = \$ 60,000.00
6	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	TxDOT 132	132 6002	CY	1000	x	10 = \$ 10,000.00
7	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (3")	TxDOT 160	160 6006	SY	2100	x	10 = \$ 21,000.00
8	BLOCK SODDING	TxDOT 162	162 6002	SY	350	x	10 = \$ 3,500.00
9	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	TxDOT 164	164 6003	SY	2100	x	1 = \$ 2,100.00
10	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	TxDOT 164	164 6009	SY	2100	x	1 = \$ 2,100.00
11	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY)	TxDOT 164	164 6023	SY	2100	x	1 = \$ 2,100.00
12	FERTILIZER	TxDOT 166	166 6002	TON	0.10	x	2000 = \$ 200.00
13	VEGETATIVE WATERING	TxDOT 168	168 6001	MG	100	x	5 = \$ 500.00
14	MULCH	TxDOT 192	192 6012	CY	50	x	20 = \$ 1,000.00
Subtotal of A							\$ 469,050.00
B SUBGRADE AND PAVING							
15	FLEX BASE (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 2) (8 IN)	TxDOT 247	247 6426	SY	100	x	70 = \$ 7,000.00
16	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	TxDOT 260	260 6006	SY	2920	x	10 = \$ 29,200.00
17	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TxDOT 260	260 6012	TON	186	x	200 = \$ 37,200.00
18	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8")	TxDOT 260	260 6073	SY	9140	x	10 = \$ 91,400.00
19	CM TRT(PT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(FN POS)	TxDOT 276	276 6112	CY	50	x	100 = \$ 5,000.00
20	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6")	TxDOT 276	276 6224	SY	2920	x	40 = \$ 116,800.00
21	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	TxDOT 292	292 6017	TON	146	x	100 = \$ 14,600.00
22	PRIME COAT (MC 30)	TxDOT 310	310 6009	GAL	1272	x	5 = \$ 6,360.00
23	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-A PG70-22	TxDOT 341	341 6026	TON	150	x	200 = \$ 30,000.00
24	D-GR HMA TY-D PG 70-22 (LEVEL-UP)	TxDOT 341	341 6064	TON	150	x	200 = \$ 30,000.00
25	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	TxDOT 354	354 6021	SY	600	x	15 = \$ 9,000.00
26	CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (8")	TxDOT 360	360 6018	SY	2675	x	75 = \$ 200,625.00
27	CONC PVMNT (JOINTED) (8 IN) FB Co. No Fly Ash	HC 360	H00360001	SY	8510	x	75 = \$ 638,250.00
28	CURB (TYPE II)	TxDOT 360	360 6027	LF	4800	x	4 = \$ 19,200.00
29	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	TxDOT 530	530 6004	SY	410	x	80 = \$ 32,800.00
30	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	TxDOT 530	530 6005	SY	50	x	100 = \$ 5,000.00
31	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	TxDOT 531	531 6002	SY	780	x	70 = \$ 54,600.00
32	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	TxDOT 531	531 6004	EA	2	x	2500 = \$ 5,000.00
33	CURB RAMPS (TY 6)	TxDOT 531	531 6009	EA	1	x	2500 = \$ 2,500.00
34	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	TxDOT 536	536 6004	SY	320	x	60 = \$ 19,200.00
35	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (4')	TxDOT 550	550 6020	LF	120	x	40 = \$ 4,800.00
36	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3	TxDOT 560	560 6007	EA	10	x	200 = \$ 2,000.00
Subtotal of B							\$ 1,360,535.00
C DRAINAGE							
37	STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE)	TxDOT 400	400 6003	CY	1400	x	10 = \$ 14,000.00
38	CEM STABIL BKFL	TxDOT 400	400 6005	CY	1950	x	40 = \$ 78,000.00
39	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	TxDOT 400	400 6008	SY	120	x	90 = \$ 10,800.00
40	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	TxDOT 402	402 6001	LF	1400	x	10 = \$ 14,000.00
41	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	TxDOT 464	464 6003	LF	588	x	100 = \$ 58,800.00
42	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	TxDOT 464	464 6005	LF	269	x	120 = \$ 32,280.00
43	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	TxDOT 464	464 6007	LF	195	x	170 = \$ 33,150.00
44	RC PIPE (CL III) (42 IN)	TxDOT 464	464 6009	LF	612	x	210 = \$ 128,520.00
45	RC PIPE (CL III) (48 IN)	TxDOT 464	464 6010	LF	571	x	235 = \$ 134,185.00
46	RC PIPE (CL III) (60 IN)	TxDOT 464	464 6012	LF	93	x	400 = \$ 37,200.00
47	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	TxDOT 465	465 6168	EA	12	x	4000 = \$ 48,000.00
48	INLET (COMPL)(TY C)	TxDOT 465	465 6269	EA	12	x	5000 = \$ 60,000.00
49	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C)	TxDOT 467	467 6356	EA	4	x	1500 = \$ 6,000.00
50	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C)	TxDOT 467	467 6388	EA	1	x	2000 = \$ 2,000.00
51	REMOV & RE - LAY PIPE (24 IN)	TxDOT 472	472 6006	LF	6	x	100 = \$ 600.00
52	ADJUSTING MANHOLES & INLETS	TxDOT 479	479 6003	EA	2	x	1000 = \$ 2,000.00
53	REMOV STR (PIPE)	TxDOT 496	496 6016	EA	20	x	50 = \$ 1,000.00
Subtotal of C							\$ 660,535.00

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	FB Item No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
D WATER DISTRIBUTION							
54	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(6IN)	COR	7049 6004	LF	1450	x 60 = \$	87,000.00
55	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(12IN)	COR	7049 6007	LF	510	x 90 = \$	45,900.00
56	SERV LINE (SHORT SIDE) (5 / 8IN TO 1IN)	COR	7049 6074	EA	8	x 2000 = \$	16,000.00
57	SERV LINE (LONG SIDE) (5 / 8IN TO 1IN)	COR	7049 6075	EA	6	x 3000 = \$	18,000.00
58	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE (12IN X 6IN)	COR	7049 6087	EA	1	x 10000 = \$	10,000.00
59	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	COR	7049 6104	EA	2	x 6000 = \$	12,000.00
60	REMOVING AND SALVAGING FIRE HYDRANT	COR	7049 6119	EA	1	x 500 = \$	500.00
61	ADJUSTING METER BOX	COR	7049 6122	EA	14	x 500 = \$	7,000.00
62	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN (6IN)	COR	7049 6126	EA	3	x 1500 = \$	4,500.00
63	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN (12 IN)	COR	7049 6129	EA	2	x 3000 = \$	6,000.00
64	WET CONNECTION (6IN)	COR	7049 6139	EA	3	x 1500 = \$	4,500.00
65	WET CONNECTION (12IN)	COR	7049 6142	EA	1	x 2500 = \$	2,500.00
66	GATE VALVE (6IN)	COR	7199 6029	EA	5	x 1000 = \$	5,000.00
Subtotal of D							\$ 218,900.00
E SANITARY SEWERS							
67	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	TxDOT 110	110 6003	CY	10	x 50 = \$	500.00
68	SANITARY SEWER (8 IN) (PVC) (SDR 26)	COR	7017 6017	LF	1040	x 70 = \$	72,800.00
69	MANHOLES (SANITARY SEWER) (TY 1)	COR	7017 6047	EA	5	x 6000 = \$	30,000.00
70	ADJUST MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	COR	7017 6055	EA	1	x 1000 = \$	1,000.00
71	SERVICE CONNECTION (SANITARY SEWER)	COR	7017 6073	EA	12	x 2000 = \$	24,000.00
72	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SWR PIPE (6IN)	COR	7017 6163	EA	1	x 7500 = \$	7,500.00
Subtotal of E							\$ 135,800.00
F SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
73	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	TxDOT 644	644 6001	EA	26	x 300 = \$	7,800.00
74	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	TxDOT 644	644 6030	EA	1	x 400 = \$	400.00
75	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	TxDOT 644	644 6033	EA	3	x 400 = \$	1,200.00
76	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	TxDOT 644	644 6068	EA	5	x 100 = \$	500.00
77	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	TxDOT 644	644 6076	EA	5	x 100 = \$	500.00
78	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1(WFLX)SRF(BR)	TxDOT 658	658 6085	EA	20	x 100 = \$	2,000.00
79	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	TxDOT 662	662 6060	LF	2138	x 1 = \$	2,138.00
80	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	TxDOT 662	662 6061	LF	320	x 1 = \$	320.00
81	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4" (SLD)	TxDOT 662	662 6063	LF	1538	x 1 = \$	1,538.00
82	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4" (SLD)	TxDOT 662	662 6095	LF	6922	x 1 = \$	6,922.00
83	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	TxDOT 666	666 6171	LF	1025	x 1 = \$	1,025.00
84	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (DOT)	TxDOT 666	666 6172	LF	108	x 1 = \$	108.00
85	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD)	TxDOT 666	666 6174	LF	700	x 1 = \$	700.00
86	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	TxDOT 666	666 6178	LF	377	x 5 = \$	1,885.00
87	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	TxDOT 666	666 6182	LF	470	x 10 = \$	4,700.00
88	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	TxDOT 666	666 6184	EA	3	x 200 = \$	600.00
89	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	TxDOT 666	666 6185	EA	3	x 250 = \$	750.00
90	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	TxDOT 666	666 6192	EA	5	x 200 = \$	1,000.00
91	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	TxDOT 666	666 6207	LF	725	x 1 = \$	725.00
92	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD)	TxDOT 666	666 6214	LF	740	x 10 = \$	7,400.00
93	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	TxDOT 666	666 6217	EA	2	x 500 = \$	1,000.00
94	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	TxDOT 666	666 6224	LF	725	x 0.1 = \$	72.50
95	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	TxDOT 666	666 6225	LF	1833	x 0.1 = \$	183.30
96	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	TxDOT 666	666 6226	LF	377	x 0.1 = \$	37.70
97	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	TxDOT 666	666 6230	LF	1210	x 1 = \$	1,210.00
98	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	TxDOT 666	666 6231	EA	3	x 10 = \$	30.00
99	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	TxDOT 666	666 6232	EA	5	x 10 = \$	50.00
100	PAVEMENT SEALER (MED NOSE)	TxDOT 666	666 6233	EA	2	x 10 = \$	20.00
101	PAVEMENT SEALER (DBL ARROW)	TxDOT 666	666 6234	EA	3	x 20 = \$	60.00
102	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	TxDOT 672	672 6009	EA	40	x 10 = \$	400.00
103	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	TxDOT 672	672 6010	EA	81	x 10 = \$	810.00
104	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	TxDOT 677	677 6001	LF	500	x 1 = \$	500.00
105	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	TxDOT 678	678 6001	LF	725	x 1 = \$	725.00
106	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	TxDOT 678	678 6002	LF	1833	x 1 = \$	1,833.00
107	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	TxDOT 678	678 6004	LF	377	x 1 = \$	377.00
108	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	TxDOT 678	678 6008	LF	1210	x 1 = \$	1,210.00
109	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	TxDOT 678	678 6009	EA	3	x 10 = \$	30.00
110	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	TxDOT 678	678 6010	EA	3	x 10 = \$	30.00
111	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	TxDOT 678	678 6016	EA	5	x 10 = \$	50.00
112	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (MED NOSE)	TxDOT 678	678 6024	EA	2	x 10 = \$	20.00
Subtotal of F							\$ 50,859.50
G TRAFFIC CONTROL							
113	BARRICADES SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	TxDOT 502	502 6001	MO	9	x 7000 = \$	63,000.00
Subtotal of G							\$ 63,000.00

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	FB Item No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
H TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS							
114	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	TxDOT 416	416 6032	LF	39	x 300 = \$	11,700.00
115	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	TxDOT 618	618 6023	LF	1525	x 12 = \$	18,300.00
116	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	TxDOT 618	618 6024	LF	165	x 16 = \$	2,640.00
117	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	TxDOT 618	618 6029	LF	130	x 23 = \$	2,990.00
118	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	TxDOT 618	618 6030	LF	215	x 22 = \$	4,730.00
119	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	TxDOT 620	620 6007	LF	1555	x 2 = \$	3,110.00
120	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	TxDOT 620	620 6009	LF	490	x 2 = \$	980.00
121	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	TxDOT 620	620 6010	LF	980	x 2 = \$	1,960.00
122	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	TxDOT 621	621 6005	LF	415	x 3 = \$	1,245.00
123	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	TxDOT 624	624 6002	EA	5	x 1100 = \$	5,500.00
124	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	TxDOT 624	624 6010	EA	4	x 1200 = \$	4,800.00
125	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	TxDOT 628	628 6115	EA	1	x 6000 = \$	6,000.00
126	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	TxDOT 680	680 6002	EA	1	x 28000 = \$	28,000.00
127	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	TxDOT 682	682 6001	EA	6	x 300 = \$	1,800.00
128	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	TxDOT 682	682 6002	EA	2	x 300 = \$	600.00
129	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	TxDOT 682	682 6003	EA	6	x 300 = \$	1,800.00
130	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	TxDOT 682	682 6005	EA	6	x 300 = \$	1,800.00
131	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	TxDOT 682	682 6018	EA	2	x 800 = \$	1,600.00
132	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	TxDOT 682	682 6035	EA	4	x 200 = \$	800.00
133	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	TxDOT 682	682 6036	EA	2	x 200 = \$	400.00
134	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	TxDOT 684	684 6007	LF	265	x 2 = \$	530.00
135	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	TxDOT 684	684 6033	LF	515	x 3 = \$	1,545.00
136	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(24")LUM	TxDOT 686	686 6027	EA	1	x 12000 = \$	12,000.00
137	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(28")LUM	TxDOT 686	686 6031	EA	2	x 12000 = \$	24,000.00
138	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	TxDOT 687	687 6001	EA	1	x 2000 = \$	2,000.00
139	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	TxDOT 688	688 6001	EA	2	x 900 = \$	1,800.00
140	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	TxDOT 688	688 6003	EA	1	x 1100 = \$	1,100.00
141	INSTALL SCREW-IN FND	TxDOT 690	690 6128	EA	1	x 600 = \$	600.00
142	FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE)(12 FIBER)	TxDOT 6007	6007 6011	LF	1180	x 6 = \$	7,080.00
143	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	TxDOT 6058	6058 6001	EA	1	x 8000 = \$	8,000.00
144	RVDS(PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)	TxDOT 6292	6292 6001	EA	3	x 7000 = \$	21,000.00
Subtotal of H							\$ 180,410.00
I STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
145	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	TxDOT 506	506 6020	SY	80	x 20 = \$	1,600.00
146	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	TxDOT 506	506 6024	SY	80	x 10 = \$	800.00
147	EARTHWORK (EROSN & SEDMT CONT, IN VEH)	TxDOT 506	506 6029	CY	100	x 20 = \$	2,000.00
148	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	TxDOT 506	506 6034	LF	500	x 10 = \$	5,000.00
149	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL (12")	TxDOT 506	506 6037	LF	160	x 10 = \$	1,600.00
150	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	TxDOT 506	506 6038	LF	1500	x 2 = \$	3,000.00
151	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	TxDOT 506	506 6039	LF	1500	x 1 = \$	1,500.00
Subtotal of I							\$ 15,500.00
Grand Total (Items A-I)							\$ 3,154,589.50